Chapter PSC 168

TELEPHONE RATES AND CHARGES

PSC 168.01 Charges for intrastate PSC 168.03 exchange telephone service to telephone utility employes and officers PSC 168.05

PSC 168.04

Schedules or tariffs to be filed Accounting for intra-state telephone service to employes and officers Termination of unau-

thorized discounts

PSC 168.02 Intrastate toll service

PSC 168.01 Charges for intrastate exchange telephone service to telephone utility employes and officers. Permanent active telephone utility employes and officers may be billed for residence telephone service at charges of not less than 50% of those prescribed in the published schedules or tariffs applicable to the service.

History: Cr. Register, March, 1964, No. 99, eff. 4-1-64.

PSC 168.02 Intrastate toll service. Intrastate toll service may be furnished to permanent active employes and officers at charges of not less than 50% of those prescribed in published schedules or tariffs applicable to the service.

History: Cr. Register, March, 1964, No. 99, eff. 4-1-64.

PSC 168.03 Schedules or tariffs to be filed. No telephone public utility shall furnish any telephone service to its permanent active employes and officers at charges less than those prescribed in its published schedules or tariffs, as provided in these rules, unless and until the utility files a tariff with the commission specifying the service provided those entitled to receive it and the amount of discount allowed.

History: Cr. Register, March, 1964, No. 99, eff. 4-1-64,

PSC 168.04 Accounting for intrastate telephone service to employes and officers. Intrastate telephone service furnished to permanent active telephone utility employes and officers shall be priced at the full charges prescribed in the published schedules or tariffs and the aggregate amounts thereof credited to the appropriate revenue accounts. Any discount authorized by the provisions of Wis. Adm. Code sections PSC 168.01 to PSC 168.03, inclusive, shall be charged to operating expenses.

History: Cr. Register, March, 1964, No. 99, eff. 4-1-64.

PSC 168.05 Termination of unauthorized discounts. Any telephone service being offered at a discount other than as specifically authorized by the provisions of Wis. Adm. Code sections PSC 168.01 to PSC 168.04, inclusive, shall be billed at the full prescribed rate beginning with the first billing cycle 90 days from the effective date of said sections.

History: Cr. Register, March, 1964, No. 99, eff. 4-1-64.

Register, March, 1964, No. 99